PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

1. Recommended Vendor(s): Open Systems International, Inc.
2 Procurement Type: Sole-Source
3 Procurement Detalils:
A. Contract Status: Amendment to Existing Agreement
B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A
C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A
D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A
E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A
F. Protest Received: N/A

Buyer Assigned: Hector Lucero
Contract Administrator: Brian Cast
LADWP System: Power

Contact Person for Item: Brian Cast

~No o

A. Summary of Bids Received/Evaluation Rating Summary of Proposals

Not applicable to this amendment.
B. Evaluation of Bid/Proposal/Cooperative Agreement
Not applicable to this amendment.

C. Contract/Vendor History

Contract History

Contract/ Contractor Term of Contract Start Date Ending Date
PO No.
47967 oSl 60 months 6/19/10 6/18/15
47005 oSl 36 Months 4/17/01 6/18/10

‘Change Order 2
(Added 14 Months)

‘Change Order 3
(Added 60 Months and
$2,240,000:

Original Contract
Amount

$9,258,442

$11,078,409

NOTE: ‘Change orders were considered amendments at the time of processing and

approved by the Board of Commissioners and City Council.
D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)
Not applicable to this amendment.

E. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken

Amendment No. ! to Agreement No. 47967/June 18, 2015

P1



Not applicable to this amendment.

F, Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises
(DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women Business Enterprises
(WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE) Subcontracting Participation

Agreement No. 47967 is a sole-source requiring proprietary expertise that is not
available through any other provider for the OSI Monarch SCADA/AGC system,;

therefore, no subcontracting opportunities exist.

Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 47967/June 18, 2015 P2



